### 507033470 12/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUE2LAB S.R.L.	04/26/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUE2LAB S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA PAOLO BORSELLINO, 2	
City:	SCANDIANO (REGGIO EMILIA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	42019	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17510857

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026285197

Email: ERING@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1625 K ST., NW, SUITE 550
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZAMBELLI1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-12-17changeofaddress#page1.tif

PATENT 507033470 REEL: 058536 FRAME: 0224

# BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENT AND TRADEMARK CAUSES

1625 K.Street, NW Suite 550 Washington, DC 20006-1733

Telephone: 202-528-5197
Fax: 202-737-3528
Email: mail@browdyneimark.com

ALVIN BROWDY (1917-1998)

SHERIDAN NEIMARK (RETIRED)

OF COUNSEL.
JAY M. FINKELSTEIN

December 17, 2021

ROCER L. BROWDY RONNI S. JILLIONS

AOI NAWASHIRO

James E. Mrose 🗀

PATENT AGENT

ALLEN C. YUN, PH.D.

JON P. WEBER, PH.D.

The legal address of "DUE2LAB S.R.L." has changed from:

From Viale Giovanni Mariotti, 1

43121 Parma

Italy

To Via Paolo Borsellino, 2

42019 Scandiano (Reggio Emilia)

Italy

Effective: April 26, 2021

PATENT REEL: 058536 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 12/17/2021**